for goods or services, regardless of type. 

(2) Procurement contracts for goods and services, 
between a prime contractor and a person, 
regardless of type, expected to equal or exceed 
the Federal small purchase threshold fixed at 
10 U.S.C. 2304(g) and 41 U.S.C. 253(g) 
[currently twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000)] under a prime contract. 

(3) Procurement contracts for goods or services 
between a prime contractor and a person, 
regardless of the amount, under which that 
person will have a critical influence on or 
substantive control over the transaction.

[...]

(c) A firm which has been certified as 
socially and economically 
disadvantaged by the North Carolina 
Department of Transportation.  Such 
term shall not include disadvantaged 
individual or individuals with annual 
gross receipts over the preceding 

three fiscal years in excess of 
fourteen million  dollars 
($14,000,000) as adjusted by the 
Department for inflation. 

(7) "Invitation to bid" means the notification that 
bids will be received for the construction of 
specific projects."Extension of Bid Item" 
means the unit bid price multiplied by the 
quantity. 

(8) "Mobilization" means the preparatory work

[...]

that such term shall not include any 
concern or group of concerns 
controlled by the same socially and 
economically disadvantaged 
individual or individuals which has 
average annual gross receipts over the 
preceding three fiscal years in excess 
of fourteen million dollars 
($14,000,000) as adjusted by the 
Department for inflation. 

(3) An Owned and Controlled Business means a 
business: 
(a) Which is at least 51 percent owned by 

one or more eligible individuals, or in 
case of a publicly owned business at 
least 51 percent of the stock is owned

[...]

on inactive status within the past calendar year shall complete 
the Board's application forms requesting information regarding 
the applicant's personal, education, and professional background. 

Authority G.S. 90-6; 90-13. 

21 NCAC 32B .1102 FEE 
A fee of two hundred and sixty three dollars ($263.00) is due at 
the time of application.  In the event the applicant does not 
appear for a scheduled personal interview, licensure is denied, or 
the application is withdrawn, no portion of the fee may be 
refunded. 

Authority G.S. 90-6; 90-13. 

21 NCAC 32B .1103 PERSONAL INTERVIEW

[...]

letters shall be from someone who has known the applicant for a 
period of 10 years.  Two of the letters shall be from physicians 
and shall be on Board forms.  Recommendations shall not be 
from relatives. 

Authority G.S. 90-6; 90-13. 

21 NCAC 32B .1203 FEE 
A fee of three hundred and eighty eight dollars ($388.00) is due 
at the time of application.  In the event the applicant does not 
appear for a scheduled personal interview, licensure is denied or 
the application is withdrawn, no portion of the fee may be 
refunded. 

Authority G.S. 90-6; 90-13. 

21 NCAC 32B .1204 PERSONAL INTERVIEW